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APPKNDFCEB TO THE PUBLIC WORKS STATEMENT, 1910.

APPE NDIX A .
AUDITED STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE ON PUBLIC WOEKS

OUT OF THE PUBLIC WORKS FUND FOR THE YEAR 1909-10.

Prepared in compliance with Section 8 of the Public Works Act, 1908.

Sir.— Public Works Department, Wellington, 81st May, 1910.
In compliance with the Htli section of the Public Works Act, 1908. ] enclose a statement.

of the expenditure during the preceding financial year on all works and services chargeable to the
Public Works Fund. I have, &c,

Roderick McKenzie,
Minister of Public Works.

The Controller and Auditor-General. Wellington.

—
Statement of Net Expenditure on all Works and Services chargeable to the Public Works

Fund for the Year 1909-10.

G. J. Clapham,
Accountant.

H. .1. H. Blow,
Examined and found correct. Under-Secretary.

Robert J. Collins,
Controller and Auditor-General.

Note.—Charges and-expenses of raising loans not included in above figures
(Details on next page.i

I
Class. Votes. t Summary.Summary. APtion"m" Expenditure. ' Credits NetExpenditure.

XVI
XVII
XVIII
XIX

XX
XXI
XXII

90
91, 92
93-101
102-104

105
106

107-109

Public Works Fund.
Public Works, Departmental
Railways
Public Buildings
Lighthouses, Harbour-works, and

Harbour Defences
Tourist and Health Resorts
Immigration
Roads, Bridges, and other Public

Works
Development of Goldfields
Telegraph Extension
Contingent Defence
Lands Improvement
Purchase of Native Lands
Unauthorized

£ E s. a. £ s. d. £ s. d.
43,994 42,238 2 11 1,062 8 8 41,175 14 3

l,203,292il,168,037 11 0 64,627 4 41,103,410 C 8
339,271 282,45S 2 3 5.509 2 6 276,948 19 9

20,800 10,914 19 11 232 6 10- 16,682 13 1
18,500 14,739 12 8 232 2 8 14,507 10 0
10,000 30,702 19 3 13,700 10 5 17,002 8 10

477.810 864,784 1 8 25,971 11 9 888,769 9 11

30,325 18,912 17 10 315 3 7 18,597 14 8
120,000 138.542 16 9 15,120 19 8 123,421 17 1

10.C00 4,989 9 8 12 9 5 4,977 0 3
32.744 7,941 10 1 1,031 16 6 6,909 13 7
30,000 31,454 9 8 887 18 9 30,560 10 11

207 13 4 .. 207 13 4

XXIII
xxiv
XXV

XXVI
XXVI1

110
111
112

113-115
116

Total Public Works Fund .. 2,336,736 2,121,874 7 0128,703 15 11,993.170 11 111,993.170 11 11
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