APPENDICES TO THE PUBLIC WORKS STATEMENT, 1910.

APPENDIX A.

AUDITED STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE ON PUBLIC WORKS OUT OF THE PUBLIC WORKS FUND FOR THE YEAR 1909-10.

Prepared in compliance with Section 8 of the Public Works Act, 1908.

Sir. — Public Works Department, Wellington, 31st May, 1910.

In compliance with the 8th section of the Public Works Act, 1908. I enclose a statement, of the expenditure during the preceding financial year on all works and services chargeable to the Public Works Fund.

I have, &c.,

RODERICK MCKENZIE,
Minister of Public Works.

The Controller and Auditor-General, Wellington.

STATEMENT of NET EXPENDITURE on all Works and Services chargeable to the Public Works Fund for the Year 1909-10.

					<u> </u>	
Class.	Votes.	Summary.	Appropria- tion.	Expenditure.	Credits.	Net Expenditure.
		Public Works Fund.	£	€ s. d	£ s.	d. & s. d.
XVI	90	Public Works, Departmental		42,238 2 11	1,062 8	8 41,175 14 9
XVII	91, 92	Railways	1,203,2921	,168,037 11 (64,627 4	41,103,410 6 8
XVIII	93-101	Public Buildings	339,271	282,458 2 3	5,509 2	6 276,948 19 9
XIX	102-104	Lighthouses, Harbour-works, and				
		Harbour Defences	20,800	16,914 19 11	232 6	10 16,682 13 1
$\mathbf{x}\mathbf{x}$	105	Tourist and Health Resorts	18,500	14,739 12 8	232 2	
XXI	106	Immigration	10,000	30,702 19 8	13,700 10	5 17,002 8 10
XXII	107-109	Roads, Bridges, and other Public Works	477,810	364,734 1 8	25,971 11	9 338,762 9 11
XXIII	110	Development of Goldfields	30,325	18,912 17 10	315 3	7 18,597 14 3
XXIV	111	Telegraph Extension	120,000	138,542 16 9	15,120 19	
$\mathbf{x}\mathbf{x}\mathbf{v}$	112	Contingent Defence	10,000	4,989 9 8	12 9	5 4,977 0 9
XXVI	113-115		32,744	7,941 10 1	1,031 16	6 6,909 13 7
XXVII	116	Purchase of Native Lands	30,000	31,454 9 8	887 18	9 30,566 10 11
		Unauthorized		207 13 4	••	207 13 4
		Total Public Works Fund	2,336,7362	,121,874 7 (128,703 15	1,993,170 11 11

G. J. CLAPHAM, Accountant.

H. J. H. Brow, Under-Secretary.

Examined and found correct.

ROBERT J. COLLINS, Controller and Auditor-General.

Note.—Charges and expenses of raising loans not included in above figures.

(Details on next page.)

) i i